10/312564 12 Rec'd PCT/PTO 1 0 JAN 2003

Washington, D.C. 2023			
	Washington,	D.C.	2023

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks	08	3-22-2003	12 Rec'd PCI/PIU 1 U JAN 2 Washington, D.C. 2023
Form PTO-1595			
(Rev. 03/01)			LLS DATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE
To the honorable Commissioner of Pa		02531648 Jeiliarks: Please recor	rd the attached original document or copy thereof:
1. Name of Convaying Party(ies):			ess of Receiving Party(ies):
OSTERVALL, Torsten		Name:	AMC Centurion AB
		Street Address:	Nasvagen 17
		Street Address:	
		City:	Akersberga
		State/Country:	Sweden Postal Code: SE-184 25
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	s 🔲 No	Additional name(s) and add	resses attached? Yes Mo
3. Nature of Conveyance:			
Assignment		☐ Change of Nar	me
☐ Security Agreement		Other:	
☐ Merger		Execution Date:	12112002
4. Application Number(s) or Patent Numbe	r(s):		
Assignment is being filed together with	new appli	cation and the first e	execution date of application is : 12112002
Application has been filed already and to			
A. Patent Application Number(s):	о аррио	B. Issued Patent Nur	nber(s):
	ditional num	: nbers attached?	es No
Name and address of party to whom cor concerning this matter should be mailed	responde		Total number of applications and patents involved:
CUSTOMER NUMBER 00136 -or- JACOBSON HOLMAN PLLC			7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
			Enclosed
400 Seventh Street, N.W.			Any deficiencies in enclosed fees are
Washington, D.C. 20 Tel. 202-638-6		authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 06-1358.	
Attorney Docket Number: P68455US0			
	DO I	NOT USE THIS SPA	CE
8. Statement and Signature:			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, copy of the original document.	the foreg	poing information is t	rue and correct and any attached copy is a true
John C. Holman 22,769		Irllolm.	January 10, 2003
Name of Person Signing, Reg. No.		Signature	Date
	Total	number of pages include	ding cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2
1011 400 000			

(6) Ins (7) Ins (8) Ins (9) Ins (10) Ins (10) Ins (10) Ins (2)	oplication, or filing date and erial No., if known The undersioned agree(s) to ex	(2) (3) (4) (5) (6) A (7) of (8) a (h) te (9) In (10) Sa (equite all all and connect execute e	ceach of the undersigned, the receipt and indersigned hereby assigns, transfers and set indersigned hereby assigns, transfers and set indersigned hereby assigns, transfers and set index	of Sweden of Sweden intire right, title and interest for the United State he invention known as 01/01601
(7) Ins (8) Ins (9) Ins (10) Ins Ap, Se and also to or any continuous interference	isert Address of Assignee  isert Legal Entity and State or ountry (e.g., a corporation or tizen of Japan) isert Identification of Invention, is as Title, Case Number or oreign Application Number  sert Date of signing of oplication, or filing date and erial No., if known  The undersigned agree(s) to expressioned agree(s)	(3) (4) (5) to un (6) A (7) of (8) a (h) te (9) In (10) Sa secute all an connect execute all	ceach of the undersigned, the receipt and indersigned hereby assigns, transfers and set indersigned in its indersigned has assigned in the indersigned has assigned in its index	sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledges over to  A, Sweden  of Sweden  intire right, title and interest for the United State he invention known as 01/01601  and an application for patent in the United State Jan. 10, 2003 (and assis)
(7) Ins (8) Ins (9) Ins (10) Ins Ap, Se 11 and also to or any continuouch interfer	isert Address of Assignee  isert Legal Entity and State or ountry (e.g., a corporation or tizen of Japan) isert Identification of Invention, is as Title, Case Number or oreign Application Number  sert Date of signing of oplication, or filing date and erial No., if known  The undersigned agree(s) to expressioned agree(s)	(4) (5) to un (6) (6) A (7) of (8) a (hte (9) In (10) Secretal all and connect execute all and connect	ceach of the undersigned, the receipt and indersigned hereby assigns, transfers and set indersigned in its indersigned has assigned in the indersigned has assigned in its index	sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledges over to  A, Sweden  of Sweden  intire right, title and interest for the United State he invention known as 01/01601  and an application for patent in the United State Jan. 10, 2003 (and assis)
(7) Ins (8) Ins (9) Ins (10) Ins Ap, Se and also to or any continuous interference	isert Address of Assignee  isert Legal Entity and State or ountry (e.g., a corporation or tizen of Japan) isert Identification of Invention, is as Title, Case Number or oreign Application Number  sert Date of signing of oplication, or filing date and erial No., if known  The undersigned agree(s) to expressioned agree(s)	(5)  to un  (6) A  (7) of  (8) a (h) te  (9) In  (10) Sa  secure all un connecte execute all	ceach of the undersigned, the receipt and indersigned hereby assigns, transfers and set indersigned in its indersigned has assigned in the indersigned has assigned in its index	sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledges over to  A, Sweden  of Sweden  intire right, title and interest for the United State he invention known as 01/01601  and an application for patent in the United State Jan. 10, 2003 (and assis)
(7) Ins (8) Ins (9) Ins (10) Ins Ap, Se 11 and also to or any continuch interfer	isert Address of Assignee  isert Legal Entity and State or ountry (e.g., a corporation or tizen of Japan) isert Identification of Invention, is as Title, Case Number or oreign Application Number  sert Date of signing of oplication, or filing date and erial No., if known  The undersigned agree(s) to expressioned agree(s)	(6) A (7) of (8) a (h) te (9) In (10) Sa (equite all an connect execute all	ceach of the undersigned, the receipt and indersigned hereby assigns, transfers and set indersigned in its indersigned has assigned in the indersigned has assigned in its index	sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledges over to  A, Sweden  of Sweden  intire right, title and interest for the United State he invention known as 01/01601  and an application for patent in the United State Jan. 10, 2003 (and assis)
(7) Ins (8) Ins (9) Ins (10) Ins Ap, Se 11 and also to or any continuch interfer	isert Address of Assignee  isert Legal Entity and State or ountry (e.g., a corporation or tizen of Japan) isert Identification of Invention, is as Title, Case Number or oreign Application Number  sert Date of signing of oplication, or filing date and erial No., if known  The undersigned agree(s) to expressioned agree(s)	(6) A (7) of (8) a (h) te (9) In (10) Sa secute all enconnectes	ceach of the undersigned, the receipt and indersigned hereby assigns, transfers and set indersigned in its indersigned has assigned in the indersigned has assigned in its index	sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledges over to  A, Sweden  of Sweden  intire right, title and interest for the United State he invention known as 01/01601  and an application for patent in the United State Jan. 10, 2003 (and assis)
(7) Ins (8) Ins (9) Ins (10) Ins Ap, Se 11 and also to or any continuch interfer	isert Address of Assignee  isert Legal Entity and State or ountry (e.g., a corporation or tizen of Japan) isert Identification of Invention, is as Title, Case Number or oreign Application Number  sert Date of signing of oplication, or filing date and erial No., if known  The undersigned agree(s) to expressioned agree(s)	(7) of (8) a (h) te (9) In  (10) Sa  secure all te execute all	Corporation  ereinafter designated as the Assignee) the emitories, dependencies and possessions, in the emitories are parent Application No. PCT/SEC are which the undersigned has (have) execute aid application having been executed/filed on erial No.  papers necessary in connection with this application recessary in connection with this application having been executed.	of Sweden  Intire right, title and interest for the United State the invention known as  10/01601  an application for patent in the United State  Ton. 10, 2003 (and assi
(8) Ins Cocition (9) Ins Sur Ins	sert Legal Entity and State or country (e.g., a corporation or tizen of Japan) sert Identification of Invention, ach as Title, Case Number or oreign Application Number sert Date of signing of oplication, or filing date and erial No., if known  The undersigned agree(s) to execute separate assignments in The undersigned agree(s) to execute separate agree(s) to exe	(8) a (h te (9) In (10) Sa (ecute all execute all execute all	Corporation  tereinafter designated as the Assignee) the elementaries, dependencies and possessions, in the elementaries are possessions, in the elementaries and possessions, in the elementaries and possessions and possessions are elementaries and application having been elementaries and application having been elementaries and elementaries are elementaries and elementaries and elementaries are elementaries and elementaries and elementaries and elementaries and elementaries and elementaries and elementaries are elementaries and elementaries and elementaries and elementaries and elementaries and elementaries and elementaries are	of Sweden  Intire right, title and interest for the United State the invention known as  10/01601  an application for patent in the United State  Ton. 10, 2003 (and assi
(9) Ins (10) Ins (Ap) (Ap) (Ap) (Ap) (Ap) (Ap) (Ap) (Ap)	country (e.g., a corporation or tizen of Japan) sert Identification of Invention, uch as Title, Case Number or oreign Application Number  sert Date of signing of oplication, or filing date and erial No., if known  The undersigned agree(s) to expression to be undersigned agree(s) to expression or the undersigned agree or the undersigned agre	(h) te (9) In (10) Se (equite all in connectexecute all	nereinafter designated as the Assignee) the extritories, dependencies and possessions, in the extritories, dependencies and possessions, in the extremationa Patent Application No. PCT/SEC or which the undersigned has (have) executed aid application having been executed/filed on erial No.	entire right, title and interest for the United State the invention known as 01/01601  and an application for patent in the United State Jan. 10, 2003 (and assi
(9) Insumo Insum	country (e.g., a corporation or tizen of Japan) sert Identification of Invention, uch as Title, Case Number or oreign Application Number  sert Date of signing of oplication, or filing date and erial No., if known  The undersigned agree(s) to expression to be undersigned agree(s) to expression or the undersigned agree or the undersigned agre	(9) In  fo (10) So secute all to n connect execute all	erritories, dependencies and possessions, in the sternationa Patent Application No. PCT/SE( or which the undersigned has (have) execute aid application having been executed/filed on the errial No.  Dependence of the sternal page 15 of the error of the	he invention known as 01/01601  and an application for patent in the United State  Jon. 10, 2003 (and assi
(9) Ins	sert <u>Identification</u> of Invention, uch as Title, Case Number or oreign Application Number sert <u>Date</u> of signing of oplication, or filing date and erial No., if known  The undersigned agree(s) to expression to be executed agree agree agree agree (s) to expression to be executed agree agree (s) to expression to be executed agree agree (s) to expression to be executed agree agree (s) to execute as a significant agree (s) to execute agree (s) to ex	for (10) Saterate all in connect execute all	ternationa Patent Application No. PCT/SE( or which the undersigned has (have) execute aid application having been executed/filed on erial No.	an application for patent in the United State  Jan. 10, 2003 (and assi
(10) Ins Ap, Se 11 and also to 2) or any continuch interfer	sert <u>Date</u> of signing of opplication, or filing date and erial No., if known  The undersigned agree(s) to expression agree(s) agree(s) to expression agree(s) to expression agree(s) agree(s) to expression agree(s) agree	fo (10) Sa Secure all un connect execute all	ir which the undersigned has (have) execute aid application having been executed/filed on erial No.  naners necessary in connection with this applications.	an application for patent in the United Stat  Jan. 10, 2003 (and assi
(10) Ins   App   Se   11   and also to   2)   or any continuch interfer	sert <u>Date</u> of signing of opplication, or filing date and erial No., if known  The undersigned agree(s) to expression agree(s) to expression agree(s) to expression agree(s) to expression.	(10) Sa Secute all un n connect execute all	aid application having been executed/filed on erial No. papers necessary in connection with this appl	_ Jan. 10, 2003 (and assi
Ap Se 1) and also to 2) or any continuch interfer	oplication, or filing date and erial No., if known  The undersioned agree(s) to expected execute separate assignments in the undersigned agree(s) to expect the undersigned agree the undersign	Secute all on connecte execute all	erial No. papers necessary in connection with this appl	)
nd also to 2) or any continued interference	The undersigned agree(s) to execute separate assignments in the undersigned agree(s) to execute the undersigned agree the undersigned ag	recute all i n connect execute all	paners necessary in connection with this appl	ication and any continuing or divisional applica
ind also to 2) or any continuch interfer	execute separate assignments in The undersigned agree(s) to e	n connect execute al		ication and any continuing or divisional applica
4) 5) Inited State ereby cove xecute any 6) ight to sue 7) 0004, the p tates Pater	The undersigned agree(s) to perform this application of the endersigned hereby authorizes resulting from this application of the enants that he has (they have) further assigns that he has further assigns to for, and collect damages for, and The undersigned hereby grant(spower to insert on this assignment and Trademark Office for recommend.	erform all ze(s) and or any con all right to do to Assigned by and all as s) the law to any furthordation of	request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and T tinuing or divisional applications thereof to the convey the entire interest herein assigned, an ee all claims and causes of action for infringem acts of past and future infringement. firm of Jacobson Holman PLLC, 400 Sevent er identification which may be necessary or de fithis document.	esirable in order to comply with the rules of the U
			ed on the date(s) opposite the undersigned na	
ate De	ec. 11, 2002. Name	of Invent	or Torsten Östervall tvned name	Signature (SE/
 ate	Name	of Invent		(SEA
			typed name	signature
ate	Name	of Invent		Signature
ate	Name	of Invent	tyned name	(SEA
ate	T TOUR		typed name	signature
ate	Name	of Invent		(SEA
Th:	in a minute of a suid professible	ho signed	typed name	signature ad, or a Notary Public if domestically signed.
ini ot, then the	e execution by the inventor(s) she	ould be wi	itnessed by at least two witnesses who sign h	ere:
Additio	onal inventor's names and signati	ures	Witness	
on a se	eoarate sheet.		Witness	

LAW OFFICES OF

## JACOBSON HOLMAN

PROFESSIONAL LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY THE JENIFER BUILDING 400 SEVENTH STREET, N.W. WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004

JH 5/01 (Copying without deletions permitted)

**RECORDED: 01/10/2003** 

PATENT REEL: 014400 FRAME: 0191